25 Deaths of Falun Gong Practitioners Reported in March 2023

Minghui.org
Name Gender Province City Age Year of Death Month of Death Occupation
e Zhang Jiuhai's

#1 KRABEE mother Female Beijing 2014 Nov
#2 KAEAR Zhang Zuojie Male Beijing 74 2017 Nov
#3 TR Wang Femal Hunan iyan 55 2017 Unknown

Shuangfeng emate una Qiyang °
#4 T Wang Jianhua Female Liaoning Dalian 51 2018 Nov

Cui Chengxiang's
#5 EERENEE Female Gansu Lanzhou 2018 Unknown
mother

#6 KoK Zhang Yongmei Female Heilongjiang Mudanjiang 60 2019 Apr
#7 RN Li Xiaoguang Male Jilin Changchun 69 2022 Jan
#8 ORLE Zhao Shuhua Female Liaoning Lingyuan 2022 Apr
#9 =iz Zhao Qiming Male Liaoning Dalian 66 2022 Apr
#10 FEE Yin Guifang Female Jilin Songyuan 73 2022 Dec
#11 X Zhao Xin Female Jilin Jilin 71 2022 Dec
#12 %¥EH Jiang Pingtian Female Hunan Hengyang 70 2022 Dec
#13 #hEELL Sun Dianshan Female Heilongjiang Shuangyashan 74 2022 Unknown
#14 KRB Zhang Jiuhai Male Beijing 56 2023 Jan
#15 L= Lai Yuanchang Male Chongging 74 2023 Jan
#16 N5 Xie Ruxian Male Jiangsu Huaian 67 2023 Feb

#17 TAtETE Su Guihua Female Jilin Qingdao 75 2023 Feb



#18

#19

#20

#21

#22

#23

#24

#25

ENEPN
MRISER
e

B &

EAW

Zhang Xinzhuan

Liu Qiuhua

Fei Shugin

Zhu Zhaojie

Chen Lingxia

Liao Guanghui

Jian Zhi

Jin Chengshan

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Male

Hebei

Shandong

Heilongjiang

Sichuan

Anhui

Sichuan

Chongqging

Heilongjiang

Shijiazhuang

Weifang

Harbin

Panzhihua

Anging

Mianyang

Harbin

65

70

77

69

55

70

74

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

Unknown

Unknown

Feb

Feb

Feb

Feb

Feb

Mar

Unknown

Unknown

Police officer



