25 Deaths of Falun Gong Practitioners Reported in March 2023

Minghui.org

	Name		Gender	Province	City	Age	Year of Death	Month of Death	Occupation
#1	张久海母亲	Zhang Jiuhai's mother	Female	Beijing			2014	Nov	
#2	张作杰	Zhang Zuojie	Male	Beijing		74	2017	Nov	
#3	王双凤	Wang Shuangfeng	Female	Hunan	Qiyang	55	2017	Unknown	
#4	王建华	Wang Jianhua	Female	Liaoning	Dalian	51	2018	Nov	
#5	崔承香的母亲	Cui Chengxiang's mother	Female	Gansu	Lanzhou		2018	Unknown	
#6	张永梅	Zhang Yongmei	Female	Heilongjiang	Mudanjiang	60	2019	Apr	
#7	李晓光	Li Xiaoguang	Male	Jilin	Changchun	69	2022	Jan	
#8	赵淑华	Zhao Shuhua	Female	Liaoning	Lingyuan		2022	Apr	
#9	赵启明	Zhao Qiming	Male	Liaoning	Dalian	66	2022	Apr	
#10	尹桂芳	Yin Guifang	Female	Jilin	Songyuan	73	2022	Dec	
#11	赵芯	Zhao Xin	Female	Jilin	Jilin	71	2022	Dec	
#12	蒋平田	Jiang Pingtian	Female	Hunan	Hengyang	70	2022	Dec	
#13	孙殿山	Sun Dianshan	Female	Heilongjiang	Shuangyashan	74	2022	Unknown	
#14	张久海	Zhang Jiuhai	Male	Beijing		56	2023	Jan	
#15	赖元昌	Lai Yuanchang	Male	Chongqing		74	2023	Jan	
#16	谢如贤	Xie Ruxian	Male	Jiangsu	Huaian	67	2023	Feb	
#17	宿桂花	Su Guihua	Female	Jilin	Qingdao	75	2023	Feb	

#18	张杏转	Zhang Xinzhuan	Female	Hebei	Shijiazhuang	65	2023	Feb	
#19	刘秋华	Liu Qiuhua	Female	Shandong	Weifang	70	2023	Feb	
#20	费淑芹	Fei Shuqin	Female	Heilongjiang	Harbin	77	2023	Feb	
#21	朱召杰	Zhu Zhaojie	Male	Sichuan	Panzhihua	69	2023	Feb	
#22	陈玲霞	Chen Lingxia	Female	Anhui	Anqing	55	2023	Feb	
#23	廖光慧	Liao Guanghui	Female	Sichuan	Mianyang	70	2023	Mar	
#24	简志	Jian Zhi	Male	Chongqing			Unknown	Unknown	
#25	金成山	Jin Chengshan	Male	Heilongjiang	Harbin	74	Unknown	Unknown	Police officer